## L12000028951

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
•	ŕ	
	y/State/Zip/Phon	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Cit	ly/Gtate/Zip/Filoff	C #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)
(Do	cument Number)	
<b>\</b>		
Cortified Conice	Cortificator	n of Status
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s or status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



900223115359

02/28/12--01018--008 \*\*125.00

12 FEB 28 AM 11: 38

OIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

FEB 2 9 2012

## **COVER LETTER**

	tion Section of Corporations	
SUBJECT: ME	eeting People, LLC	
Sobole 1.	······	ted Liability Company
The enclosed Artic	cles of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.
Please return all co	orrespondence concerning this ma	tter to the following:
lan Sr	nith	
<u>iaii Si</u>	liitit	Name of Person
<del></del>		Firm/Company
400.17	-1:- 0:1-	
182 V	alencia Circle	Address
		Address
St. Pete	ersburg, FL 33716	
	Ci	ty/State and Zip Code
ismith45	@tampabay.rr.com	for future annual report notification)
		·
For further informa	ation concerning this matter, pleas	e call:
lan Smith		at (850 ) 212-8840
7	Name of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a che	ck for the following amount:	
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)  Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

February 21, 2012

**Department of State Division of Corporations**. **Corporate Filings** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Dear Sir/Madam:

Our company, Meeting People, Inc. was dissolved in September 2011, however we would like to create a limited liability company called Meeting People, LLC. In speaking with a customer service representative at the Division of Corporations, we were told we would have to release the name Meeting People, Inc., before we could proceed with establishing Meeting People, LLC. We were told to submit a letter releasing the name along with our application for the LLC.

So, please consider this letter our formal request to release the name Meeting People, Inc., and please see our application attached for the creation of Meeting People, LLC.

Please contact me if you need any other information or details. Thank you.

Sinderely,

ismith45@tampabay.rr.com

850-212-8840

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Meeting People, LLC  (Must end with the words "L	imited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ADDIOLESIA	
ARTICLE'II - Address:	0.4
The mailing address and street address	s of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
182 Valencia Circle	182 Valencia Circle
	182 Valencia Circle St. Petersburg, FL 33716

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Ian Smith	
	Name
182 Valenci	a Circle
Florida	a street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
St. Petersburg	<sub>FL</sub> 33716
	City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

SECRETARITY NOT NOT SECRETARITY OF S

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

M" = Managing Member	
	**************************************
<del></del>	
<u></u>	
date is listed, the date must be sp fter the date of filing.)	pecific and cannot be more than five business da
IRED SIGNATURE:	
	r an authorized representative of a member
Signature of a member of	r an authorized representative of a member.
Signature of a member of a mem	8(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document e penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. on submitted in a document to the Department of State
Signature of a member of a mem	8(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document e penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. on submitted in a document to the Department of State
Signature of a member of the section	8(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document e penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. on submitted in a document to the Department of State provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)
Signature of a member of the section	8(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document e penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. on submitted in a document to the Department of State provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)
(In accordance with section 608.40) constitutes an affirmation under the I am aware that any false informati constitutes a third degree felony as lan Smith  Typed	8(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document e penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. on submitted in a document to the Department of State provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)  or printed name of signee